



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
WEDNESDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

&

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) NO: 74 OF 2024

Between:

N.Venkata Surya Siva Prakash, S/o.N.Sathyanarayana, Aged 35 years,
Occ Railway Employee, R/o.D.NO.19-47-S9-424, Gopalraju Colony,
Tirupati Town, Chittoor District at present Tirupati District.

... Appellant

AND

V.Asha Lakshmi, W/o.N.Venkatasurya Siva Prakash, Aged 26 years,
R/o.D.No. 19-08-190, SBI Colony, Tirupati Town, Chittoor District at
present Tirupati District. Presently R/o.D.No.23-8-51/5-A, Jayashankar
Nagar Colony, RC. Road, Tirupati, Tirupati District-517 501.

... Respondent

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his Advocate SRI NAGARAJU NAGURU presented this Appeal under Section 19 of the Family Courts Act , High Court may be pleased to set aside the judgment and decree dated 04-12-2023 in FCOP No. 147 of 2019, on the file of the On the file of the Judge, Family Court- Cum-V Additional District Judge, Tirupati by allowing the FCA.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri NAGARAJU NAGURU Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to

the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) should not be admitted.

You viz:

V.Asha Lakshmi, W/o.N.Venkatasurya Siva Prakash, Aged 26 years,
R/o.D.No. 19-08-190, SBI Colony, Tirupati Town, Chittoor District at
present Tirupati District. Presently R/o.D.No.23-8-51/5-A, Jayashankar
Nagar Colony, RC. Road, Tirupati, Tirupati District-517 501.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or
through an advocate as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and
the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this FAMILY
COURT APPEAL (FCA) should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

“Issue notice to the respondent.

List the appeal along with F.C.A.No.73 of 2024.”

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- G. HELA NAIDU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. V.Asha Lakshmi, W/o.N.Venkatasurya Siva Prakash, Aged 26 years,
R/o.D.No. 19-08-190, SBI Colony, Tirupati Town, Chittoor District at
present Tirupati District. Presently R/o.D.No.23-8-51/5-A, Jayashankar
Nagar Colony, RC. Road, Tirupati, Tirupati District-517 501. (by RPAD-
along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. NAGARAJU NAGURU Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two spare copies.

ksr

HIGH COURT

GN, J

&

KM, J

DATED:10/07/2024

List the appeal along with F.C.A.No.73 of 2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

FCA.No.74 of 2024

