

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.Nos.73 & 74 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	21.01.2026	<u>DEV,J & KM,J</u> Learned counsels appearing on either side would submit that taking into consideration the tender age of the parties and that they have a girl child aged eight (08) years, it is desirable to counsel them for reunion. To examine the possibility of the same, in our considered view, it is appropriate to order appearance of both parties to this Court. Accordingly, post on 28.01.2026 for appearance of the parties. The respective counsels shall inform this order to their clients. _____ DEV, J _____ KM,J SCS/SA	