

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.Nos.73 & 74 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	28.01.2026	<u>DEV,J & KM,J</u> The appellant and the respondent are present along with their minor daughter. Learned counsel for the appellant sought four (04) weeks time to advise their client properly and to place their stand before this Court. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection to grant four (04) weeks' time, but the interlocutory application filed on behalf of the wife and child for enhancement of the maintenance have to be taken up as early as possible, particularly in the interest of the child. Post on 11.02.2026. SA _____ DEV, J _____ KM,J	